
Jax State (17-3, 3-0 CUSA) -vs- Sam Houston (8-11, 0-3 CUSA)
3/15/2026 at Huntsville, Texas (Don Sanders Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Skyler Hutto (2-0)
Loss: Kade Neuenschwander (0-2)
HBP: Tate Hickman, Jonathan Anders
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Corbin Smith First: Thomas Walkoviak Third Base: Clayton Park 
Start: 12:03 pm   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 666   Weather: 79 deg, cloudy, SSW 18-20 mph
Game notes:
- S. Cash faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- C. Horst faced 2 batters in the 8th.
- Anders, J. faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jax State 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 9 2
Sam Houston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 0

Jax State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaxon Pate rf 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Trey King 3b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Cooper Blauser 2b 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Brady Thomas dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Sam Richardson ph/dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Grayson Ashe c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Williams lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Matthew  Cash 1b 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Ace Williamson cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
Caleb  Johnson ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Steven  Cash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Sleeper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Horst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skyler Hutto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 9 3 3 8 9

2B: Cooper Blauser (1); Luke Williams (1)
SB: Luke Williams (1)
CS: Luke Williams (1)
HBP: Grayson Ashe (1); Matthew  Cash (1)
E: Cooper Blauser (1); Steven  Cash (1)
DP: 1

Sam Houston 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeric Curtis cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kirby Orth cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Bazmore ph/rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ryan Franden dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hunter Alvord ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Cade Corcoran 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Wes Baker 3b/c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ty Marthiljohni c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Easton Dean ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Blake Brown 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Cotton lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nathan Fink rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Parker Blackman pr/cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jace Martinez 2b/3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tate Hickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Anders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Neuenschwander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 5 2 3 9 5

SB: Parker Blackman (1)

Jax State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steven  Cash 6.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 20 20 2 10 69
Jackson Sleeper 1.1 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 29
Chase Horst 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
Skyler Hutto (W, 2-0) 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 6 2 2 22
Totals 5 3 2 3 9 1 1 0 0 32 35 5 12 127

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate Hickman 5.0 5 2 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 20 21 2 8 77
Jonathan Anders 3.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 10 13 2 3 54
Kade Neuenschwander (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 20
Totals 9 4 4 3 8 1 0 2 0 35 40 6 12 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jax State - Top of 1st JAX SHS
J. Pate singled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
T. King struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
C. Blauser reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 BFB); J. Pate out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
B. Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 1st JAX SHS
Curtis, J. struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 0
Franden, R. grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Alvord, H. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0

Jax State - Top of 2nd JAX SHS
G. Ashe hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 0 0
L. Williams singled up the middle (0-0); G. Ashe advanced to third. 0 0
L. Williams stole second. 0 0
Williams steals 2B on 0-1 pitch. 0 0
L. Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch; G. Ashe scored. 1 0
M. Cash grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KBSFB); L. Williams scored. 2 0
Williamson struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 2 0
C. Johnson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 2nd JAX SHS
Corcoran, C. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKBF). 2 0
Baker, W. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Marthilj, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 2 0

Jax State - Top of 3rd JAX SHS
J. Pate grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
T. King struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 0
C. Blauser doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 0
B. Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 3rd JAX SHS
Cotton, C. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 2 0
Fink, N. singled through the right side (0-1 K). 2 0
Martinez, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Fink, N. out on the play. 2 0

Jax State - Top of 4th JAX SHS
G. Ashe flied out to rf (3-2 KBKFBB). 2 0
L. Williams singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 2 0
M. Cash reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 BFB); L. Williams out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Williamson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 4th JAX SHS
Curtis, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Franden, R. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 2 0
Alvord, H. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Jax State - Top of 5th JAX SHS



C. Johnson grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 0
J. Pate singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 2 0
T. King grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); J. Pate advanced to second. 2 0
C. Blauser grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sam Houston - Bottom of 5th JAX SHS
Corcoran, C. singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Baker, W. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BFBF); Corcoran, C. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Marthilj, T. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0
Cotton, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 0

Jax State - Top of 6th JAX SHS
Anders, J. to p for Hickman, T.. 2 0
Richardson pinch hit for B. Thomas. 2 0
Richardson walked (3-2 KFBBFFBFB). 2 0
G. Ashe walked (3-0 BBBB); Richardson advanced to second. 2 0
SHSU mound visit - coach (1). 2 0
L. Williams reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); G. Ashe advanced to second; Richardson out
at third p to 3b. 2 0
JSU offensive timeout (1). 2 0
M. Cash reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 K); L. Williams out at second p to ss; G. Ashe advanced
to third. 2 0
Williamson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 6th JAX SHS
Fink, N. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Martinez, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Curtis, J. struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 2 0

Jax State - Top of 7th JAX SHS
Orth, K. to cf for Curtis, J.. 2 0
SHSU's #13 Curtis ejected by 3B umpire Clayton Park. 2 0
C. Johnson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 2 0
J. Pate singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
T. King reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); J. Pate out at first 2b to 1b. 2 0
C. Blauser flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 7th JAX SHS
Franden, R. reached on a fielding error by p, bunt (0-0). 2 0
J. Sleeper to p for S. Cash. 2 0
Alvord, H. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 0
Alvord called for pitch clock violation prior to 0-2 pitch. 2 0
Corcoran, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 0
Baker, W. singled to right center (1-1 SB); Franden, R. advanced to second. 2 0
Dean, E. pinch hit for Marthilj, T.. 2 0
Dean, E. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 0

Jax State - Top of 8th JAX SHS
Baker, W. to c. 2 0
Brown, B. to 2b for Dean, E.. 2 0
Martinez, J. to 3b. 2 0
Richardson to dh. 2 0
Richardson struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 2 0
G. Ashe flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 0
L. Williams doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 0



L. Williams out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston - Bottom of 8th JAX SHS
Cotton, C. fouled out to c, bunt (0-1 K). 2 0
Fink, N. singled to right center (2-2 BSSB). 2 0
Blackman, P. pinch ran for Fink, N.. 2 0
Blackman, P. stole second. 2 0
Blackman steals 2B on 2-2 pitch. 2 0
Martinez, J. walked (3-2 KBBKBFFB). 2 0
C. Horst to p for J. Sleeper. 2 0
Bazmore, S. pinch hit for Orth, K.. 2 0
Bazmore, S. singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Martinez, J. advanced to third; Blackman, P. scored. 2 1
Franden, R. walked (3-1 SBBBB); Bazmore, S. advanced to second. 2 1
S. Hutto to p for C. Horst. 2 1
Alvord, H. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BFSF); Franden, R. out at second ss to 2b;
Bazmore, S. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Martinez, J. scored. 2 3
Alvord, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Alvord advances to 2B on WP on 1-0 pitch. 2 3
Corcoran, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 3

Jax State - Top of 9th JAX SHS
Bazmore, S. to rf. 2 3
Blackman, P. to cf. 2 3
M. Cash hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 2 3
Neuenschwand to p for Anders, J.. 2 3
Williamson walked (3-1 BKBBB); M. Cash advanced to second. 2 3
JSU offensive timeout after 1-1 pitch (2). 2 3
C. Johnson flied out to lf (1-2 BFK); M. Cash advanced to third. 2 3
J. Pate grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Williamson advanced to second; M. Cash scored. 3 3
T. King singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Williamson scored. 4 3
C. Blauser singled up the middle (1-1 BK); T. King advanced to second. 4 3
Richardson flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 3

Sam Houston - Bottom of 9th JAX SHS
Baker, W. walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 4 3
Baker, W. advanced to second on a balk. 4 3
Balk prior to 0-1 pitch. 4 3
Brown, B. fouled out to 1b, bunt (0-1 F). 4 3
Cotton, C. flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 3
Blackman, P. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 3


